

**Colorado Department Of Transportation**

Printed On: **08/05/2021**

**Low Bid Summary**

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 05, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C23125	C133A-048	3	HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	\$1,803,681.25	\$2,777,487.83	153.99%	\$973,806.58
Letting Totals			3		\$1,803,681.25	\$2,777,487.83	153.99%	\$973,806.58

## Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23125

## Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF SLOPE STABILIZATION BY USE OF GROUND ANCHORS, PREFABRICATED CONCRETE PANELS, AND DRAIN PIPES. ONCE THE SLOPE HAS BEEN STABILIZED, REPAIRS SHALL BE COMPLETED ON THE ROADWAY ABOVE AND SHALL INCLUDE 6" OF HMA AND 14" OF ABC.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD JULY 22, 2021, STARTING AT 1:30 PM, AT THE CDOT MONTROSE OFFICE, 2424 NORTH TOWNSEND AVE., MONTROSE, CO 81401 TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED ONLY FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,803,681.25	64.94%	100.00%
1	045A	HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS	\$2,777,487.83	100.00%	153.99%
2	232A	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC. dba ACC Mountain West	\$2,982,133.00	107.37%	165.34%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$3,399,062.58	122.38%	188.45%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	2.600 ACRE	4,000.00000	10,400.00	8,287.57000	21,547.68	4,900.00000	12,740.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,129.000 SY	12.00000	25,548.00	27.52000	58,590.08	16.00000	34,064.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	724.000 SF	5.00000	3,620.00	8.97000	6,494.28	4.00000	2,896.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	830.000 CY	30.00000	24,900.00	43.61000	36,196.30	65.00000	53,950.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,500.000 CY	40.00000	220,000.00	57.85000	318,175.00	102.00000	561,000.00
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	180.00000	1,800.00	168.17000	1,681.70	174.00000	1,740.00
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	180.00000	1,800.00	112.95000	1,129.50	234.00000	2,340.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	138.75000	1,387.50	121.00000	1,210.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	154.57000	1,545.70	152.00000	1,520.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	350.00000	3,500.00	293.15000	2,931.50	250.00000	2,500.00
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	1,600.000 CY	20.00000	32,000.00	22.89000	36,624.00	13.00000	20,800.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,700.000 LF	5.00000	13,500.00	6.34000	17,118.00	6.50000	17,550.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	9.46000	946.00	18.00000	1,800.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	3,987.01000	15,948.04	3,000.00000	12,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,800.00	65.03000	1,950.90	62.00000	1,860.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
					<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00	159.62000	4,788.60	116.00000	3,480.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	150.00000	4,500.00	171.09000	5,132.70	200.00000	6,000.00
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	765.000 LB	2.00000	1,530.00	1.18000	902.70	2.00000	1,530.00
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	8,925.000 LB	1.25000	11,156.25	3.21000	28,649.25	1.00000	8,925.00
212-00703	Humate	510.000 LB	3.00000	1,530.00	1.48000	754.80	2.00000	1,020.00
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	2.600 ACRE	1,000.00000	2,600.00	1,418.84000	3,688.98	2,100.00000	5,460.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2.600 ACRE	5,000.00000	13,000.00	5,387.04000	14,006.30	3,300.00000	8,580.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	196.05000	3,921.00	310.00000	6,200.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	856.000 CY	80.00000	68,480.00	92.42000	79,111.52	90.00000	77,040.00
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	17.000 CY	200.00000	3,400.00	228.89000	3,891.13	125.00000	2,125.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	682.000 TON	120.00000	81,840.00	138.70000	94,593.40	234.00000	159,588.00
411-03342	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-28)	42.280 TON	500.00000	21,140.00	845.34000	35,740.98	900.00000	38,052.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	207.000 GAL	5.00000	1,035.00	58.19000	12,045.33	3.50000	724.50
504-04440	Facing (Special)	4,100.000 SF	20.00000	82,000.00	88.78000	363,998.00	119.00000	487,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
605-01030	3 Inch Horizontal Drain	1,300.000 LF	50.00000	65,000.00	66.76000	86,788.00	77.00000	100,100.00
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	500.000 LF	40.00000	20,000.00	55.73000	27,865.00	34.00000	17,000.00
605-84100	Subsurface Drain Outlet Structure	22.000 EACH	500.00000	11,000.00	1,272.44000	27,993.68	330.00000	7,260.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,220.000 LF	4.00000	4,880.00	4.14000	5,050.80	4.00000	4,880.00
618-08900	Ground Anchor	4,805.000 LF	100.00000	480,500.00	149.74000	719,500.70	123.00000	591,015.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,897.75000	37,897.75	34,000.00000	34,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	43,747.49000	43,747.49	33,000.00000	33,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,641.28000	10,641.28	2,800.00000	2,800.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,896.74000	30,896.74	26,700.00000	26,700.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	180,000.00000	180,000.00	270,644.53000	270,644.53	290,000.00000	290,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	239.000 DAY	100.00000	23,900.00	58.01000	13,864.39	59.00000	14,101.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	13.000 GAL	400.00000	5,200.00	550.92000	7,161.96	308.00000	4,004.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	7.000 GAL	36.00000	252.00	130.06000	910.42	148.00000	1,036.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	30,000.00	40.33000	40,330.00	43.00000	43,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	74.000 DAY	270.00000	19,980.00	485.72000	35,943.28	535.00000	39,590.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 045A WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS		(2) 232A AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC dba A	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	151.000 DAY	1,000.00000	151,000.00	1,348.70000	203,653.70	1,280.00000	193,280.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000 EACH	55.00000	1,375.00	70.94000	1,773.50	83.00000	2,075.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	80.00000	640.00	106.41000	851.28	125.00000	1,000.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,300.00000	12,600.00	9,615.36000	19,230.72	11,000.00000	22,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	35.00000	875.00	59.12000	1,478.00	68.00000	1,700.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	35.00000	525.00	94.59000	1,418.85	109.00000	1,635.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000 EACH	45.00000	675.00	94.59000	1,418.85	109.50000	1,642.50
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	2,500.00000	30,000.00	1,244.67000	14,936.04	1,310.00000	15,720.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,803,681.25		\$2,777,487.83		\$2,982,133.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,803,681.25</b>		<b>\$2,777,487.83</b>		<b>\$2,982,133.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	2.600	ACRE	4,500.00000	11,700.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,129.000	SY	18.50000	39,386.50				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	724.000	SF	4.10000	2,968.40				
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	830.000	CY	41.50000	34,445.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,500.000	CY	32.75000	180,125.00				
203-01500	Blading	10.000	HOUR	105.00000	1,050.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000	HOUR	90.00000	900.00				
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	10.000	HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00				
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000	HOUR	108.00000	1,080.00				
203-01597	Potholing	10.000	HOUR	365.00000	3,650.00				
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	1,600.000	CY	39.00000	62,400.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,700.000	LF	5.00000	13,500.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000	LF	12.00000	1,200.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	EACH	2,800.00000	11,200.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	HOUR	65.00000	1,950.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS		<b>LCC:</b>					
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	HOUR	100.00000	3,000.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	HOUR	125.00000	3,750.00				
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	765.000	LB	0.30000	229.50				
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	8,925.000	LB	0.90000	8,032.50				
212-00703	Humate	510.000	LB	0.35000	178.50				
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	2.600	ACRE	2,689.00000	6,991.40				
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2.600	ACRE	3,705.00000	9,633.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000	HOUR	82.50000	1,650.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	856.000	CY	76.00000	65,056.00				
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	17.000	CY	300.00000	5,100.00				
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	682.000	TON	168.00000	114,576.00				
411-03342	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-28)	42.280	TON	676.00000	28,581.28				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	207.000	GAL	2.50000	517.50				
504-04440	Facing (Special)	4,100.000	SF	92.00000	377,200.00				
605-01030	3 Inch Horizontal Drain	1,300.000	LF	67.00000	87,100.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS		<b>LCC:</b>					
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	500.000	LF	29.50000	14,750.00				
605-84100	Subsurface Drain Outlet Structure	22.000	EACH	465.00000	10,230.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,220.000	LF	3.70000	4,514.00				
618-08900	Ground Anchor	4,805.000	LF	267.00000	1,282,935.00				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	42,520.00000	42,520.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	38,402.00000	38,402.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	5,800.00000	5,800.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	605,000.00000	605,000.00				
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	239.000	DAY	49.50000	11,830.50				
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	13.000	GAL	265.00000	3,445.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	7.000	GAL	130.00000	910.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000	HOUR	37.50000	37,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	74.000	DAY	465.00000	34,410.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	151.000	DAY	1,110.00000	167,610.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23125

			(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000 EACH	70.50000	1,762.50				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	106.00000	848.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	8,825.00000	17,650.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	25.000 EACH	59.00000	1,475.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	94.00000	1,410.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000 EACH	94.00000	1,410.00				
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	1,175.00000	14,100.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,399,062.58				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$3,399,062.58</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/05/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C23125

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	2.600	4,000.00000	8,287.57000 ACRE	10,400.00	21,547.68	207.19%	11,147.68
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,129.000	12.00000	27.52000 SY	25,548.00	58,590.08	229.33%	33,042.08
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	724.000	5.00000	8.97000 SF	3,620.00	6,494.28	179.40%	2,874.28
0020	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	830.000	30.00000	43.61000 CY	24,900.00	36,196.30	145.37%	11,296.30
0025	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	5,500.000	40.00000	57.85000 CY	220,000.00	318,175.00	144.63%	98,175.00
0030	203-01500 Blading	10.000	180.00000	168.17000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,681.70	93.43%	-118.30
0035	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	180.00000	112.95000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,129.50	62.75%	-670.50
0040	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	10.000	150.00000	138.75000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,387.50	92.50%	-112.50
0045	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	10.000	150.00000	154.57000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,545.70	103.05%	45.70
0050	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	350.00000	293.15000 HOUR	3,500.00	2,931.50	83.76%	-568.50
0055	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	1,600.000	20.00000	22.89000 CY	32,000.00	36,624.00	114.45%	4,624.00
0060	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	2,700.000	5.00000	6.34000 LF	13,500.00	17,118.00	126.80%	3,618.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/05/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C23125

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	10.00000	9.46000 LF	1,000.00	946.00	94.60%	-54.00
0070	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	4.000	2,000.00000	3,987.01000 EACH	8,000.00	15,948.04	199.35%	7,948.04
0075	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	60.00000	65.03000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,950.90	108.38%	150.90
0080	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	140.00000	159.62000 HOUR	4,200.00	4,788.60	114.01%	588.60
0085	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	150.00000	171.09000 HOUR	4,500.00	5,132.70	114.06%	632.70
0090	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	765.000	2.00000	1.18000 LB	1,530.00	902.70	59.00%	-627.30
0095	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	8,925.000	1.25000	3.21000 LB	11,156.25	28,649.25	256.80%	17,493.00
0100	212-00703 Humate	510.000	3.00000	1.48000 LB	1,530.00	754.80	49.33%	-775.20
0105	212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	2.600	1,000.00000	1,418.84000 ACRE	2,600.00	3,688.98	141.88%	1,088.98
0110	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2.600	5,000.00000	5,387.04000 ACRE	13,000.00	14,006.30	107.74%	1,006.30
0115	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	150.00000	196.05000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,921.00	130.70%	921.00
0120	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	856.000	80.00000	92.42000 CY	68,480.00	79,111.52	115.53%	10,631.52

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/05/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C23125

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	304-07005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	17.000	200.00000	228.89000 CY	3,400.00	3,891.13	114.45%	491.13
0130	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	682.000	120.00000	138.70000 TON	81,840.00	94,593.40	115.58%	12,753.40
0135	411-03342 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-28)	42.280	500.00000	845.34000 TON	21,140.00	35,740.98	169.07%	14,600.98
0140	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	207.000	5.00000	58.19000 GAL	1,035.00	12,045.33	1163.80%	11,010.33
0145	504-04440 Facing (Special)	4,100.000	20.00000	88.78000 SF	82,000.00	363,998.00	443.90%	281,998.00
0150	605-01030 3 Inch Horizontal Drain	1,300.000	50.00000	66.76000 LF	65,000.00	86,788.00	133.52%	21,788.00
0155	605-84000 Subsurface Drain Outlet	500.000	40.00000	55.73000 LF	20,000.00	27,865.00	139.33%	7,865.00
0160	605-84100 Subsurface Drain Outlet Structure	22.000	500.00000	1,272.44000 EACH	11,000.00	27,993.68	254.49%	16,993.68
0165	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,220.000	4.00000	4.14000 LF	4,880.00	5,050.80	103.50%	170.80
0170	618-08900 Ground Anchor	4,805.000	100.00000	149.74000 LF	480,500.00	719,500.70	149.74%	239,000.70
0175	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	37,897.75000 EACH	30,000.00	37,897.75	126.33%	7,897.75
0180	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	43,747.49000 EACH	30,000.00	43,747.49	145.82%	13,747.49

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/05/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C23125

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	5,000.00000	10,641.28000 EACH	5,000.00	10,641.28	212.83%	5,641.28
0190	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	50,000.00000	30,896.74000 L S	50,000.00	30,896.74	61.79%	-19,103.26
0195	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	180,000.00000	270,644.53000 L S	180,000.00	270,644.53	150.36%	90,644.53
0200	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	239.000	100.00000	58.01000 DAY	23,900.00	13,864.39	58.01%	-10,035.61
0205	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	13.000	400.00000	550.92000 GAL	5,200.00	7,161.96	137.73%	1,961.96
0210	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	7.000	36.00000	130.06000 GAL	252.00	910.42	361.28%	658.42
0215	630-00000 Flagging	1,000.000	30.00000	40.33000 HOUR	30,000.00	40,330.00	134.43%	10,330.00
0220	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	74.000	270.00000	485.72000 DAY	19,980.00	35,943.28	179.90%	15,963.28
0225	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	151.000	1,000.00000	1,348.70000 DAY	151,000.00	203,653.70	134.87%	52,653.70
0230	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000	55.00000	70.94000 EACH	1,375.00	1,773.50	128.98%	398.50
0235	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	80.00000	106.41000 EACH	640.00	851.28	133.01%	211.28
0240	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,300.00000	9,615.36000 EACH	12,600.00	19,230.72	152.62%	6,630.72

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23125

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	25.000	35.00000	59.12000 EACH	875.00	1,478.00	168.91%	603.00
0250	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000	35.00000	94.59000 EACH	525.00	1,418.85	270.26%	893.85
0255	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000	45.00000	94.59000 EACH	675.00	1,418.85	210.20%	743.85
0260	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000	2,500.00000	1,244.67000 EACH	30,000.00	14,936.04	49.79%	-15,063.96
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,803,681.25	\$2,777,487.83	153.99%	\$973,806.58
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,803,681.25</b>	<b>\$2,777,487.83</b>	<b>153.99%</b>	<b>\$973,806.58</b>